





Virginia Association of Assessing Officers

RESOLUTION OF SYMPATHY

WHEREAS; it is with deep regret that the members of the Virginia Association of Assessing Officers have learned of the death of Jeffrey David Reed, on November 20th, 2019, and

WHEREAS; Jeff was loving and beloved, as husband of Debbie, and father of Shannon and Dillon, and

WHEREAS; Jeff was an avid golfer, and won numerous VAAO golf tournament awards for longest drive, longest putt, and closest to the hole, and truly exhibited NCAA Basketball "March Madness" spirit, and

WHEREAS; Jeff was a longtime citizen of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and graduated from Old Dominion University, and served his Country in the United States Marine Corps from 1975 through 1978, and

WHEREAS; Jeff's assessment career was with the City of Chesapeake Real Estate Assessor's office, retiring as an Appraisal Supervisor, after 31 years with the office, and

WHEREAS; Jeff was very respected and was a valuable member of the Chesapeake Real Estate Assessor's office, and was known by all to be kind-hearted, a gentle soul, and generous with his time,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Virginia Association of Assessing Officers, that Jeffrey David Reed is hereby recognized and commended for his service to our Association and that the regret of the members regarding his passing is expressed by the adoption of this Resolution, and that a copy hereof be presented to the family of our dear deceased friend.

This resolution was unanimously adopted on the 9th day of October 2020, by the Officers and Board of Directors of the Virginia Association of Assessing Officers.

Jason E. Hughes, President	